84/13/2612 88:52 7654234789 LOCAL 274 PAGE 897/12

04-13-' 12 ©8:37 FROM-Local #157 17654776587 T-559 F@Res/eall F-191
| o) 1029
COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE. :
Date: Apiil 12,2012
City: Lafnyetts County: Tippecanoc
Project Description and Scope! City of Lafayente

For all Projects from: April 12, 2012 dieu fuly 12, 2012

We the undersipned common consiruction wage committee, appotnted pursuant to Yndiana
Code 5-16-7 et seq. , do hereby fix and determine the following common counstruction wage
senle 10 apply on the above referenced piroject.

BEAVY/HIGHWAY
Clngsification Class Honrly Rate  Fringes Total; .
"Asbestos Worlers/
Mechapical Insulators  Sicllled $32.34 $14.69 $47.03
Samiakilled $18.77 £8.37 $27.14
Unskilled  $13.71 $8.10 $21.81
Asbestos Warkers/
Asboskos Abatement Skilled N/A NIA $0.00
Semiskilled N/A N/A N/A
Unskilled  N/A N/A. N/A
Baoilermakers
Skalled $33.43 $22.48 35591
Semiskilled $26.74 32248 $49.22
Unskilled  $20.06 32248 $§42.54
Bricklayers
Skilled $27.00 $13.32 $40.32
Remiskilled $20.25 $13.32 §33.57
Unskilled  $13.50 $13.32 $26.82
Carpenters
Skilled $25.59 $14.60 $40.19
Semiskilled $20.47 $14.60 £35.07
Unskilled  $15.35 $14.60 $29.93
Cemaont Masons
Skilled $24.95 $12.98 33793
Semizkilled $19.96 $12.98 §32.94
Unskilled %14 97 $12.98 52785

Page 1 of 6



84/13/2012 B8:52 765423470% LOCAL 274 PAGE 88/12

P4-13-°12 @8:37 FAOM-Local #1457 17654776581 T-8%Q FPPRE7/0811 F 101
Drywall Fimishers
Skilled $23.05 $10.97 334.02
Semiskilled $16.14 510.97 $27.11
Unskilled  811.53 $10.97 $22.50
Drywall Instaliors
Skilled $25.59 $14.10 $39.69
Semiskilled $23.03 $14.10 $37.13
Unskilled $15.35 $14.10 $29.45
Electricians
Skilted $30.83 $13.31 544 .64
Semigkilled $18.50 $13.44 $31.94
Unskilled  $12.33 $6.72 $19.05
Elevator Constructors
Skilled 541,655 $27.160 $68.82
Semiskilled $29.17 $25.58 $54.75
Unskilled $22.92 $23.83 $46.75
Glaziers
Skilled §25.86 $11.45 $37.3%
Semiskilled $18.11 $9.94 $28.05
Unskilled  §12.93 $893 $21.86
Yron Workers
Skilled $27.90 51876 $46.66
Semiskilled $20.93 $18.76 $39.69
Unskilled  316.74 $18.76 $35.50
Laborers Skilled $23.62 $11.86 $35.48
Semiskilled $23.12 $11.86 53498
Unskilled  §22.62 $11.86 $34.48
Mechavica! Invulators
Skalled $32.34 $14.69 $47.03
Semiskilied $18.77 $8.37 §17.14
Unskiled  $13.71 $8.10 $21.8)
Miltwrights
Skilled $26.12 $16.00 $42.1%2
Jemiskilled $20.90 $16.00 $36.9C
Unskilled  $15.67 £16.00 $31.67

Puge 2 of 6



P4/13/2612 ©@8:52 7654234709

34-13- 12 @%:37 FROM-Local 4157

Operating Iingineers

Painters/Brush/Roll

Slalted
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Painters/Spray/Sandblast

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Pipefitters & Steamfrtters

Plastery

Plumbers

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Sleilled
Semiskiiled
Unskilled

Pointey/Cauvlker/Cleaners

Roofers

Sheet Mctal Workers

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskijlled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unsieilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unslcilled

$29.70
$26.73
$22.28

$23.00
316.10
$12.50

$24.00
$16.30
$12.00

$35.47
$21.28
$17.74

$25.61
$20.49
$15.37

$35.47
$21.28
£17.74

$27.00
$20.25
$13.50

$24.33
$17.03
$12.17

$31.01
$20.16

§15.51

LOCAL. 274
17654776587

Page 3 of 6

$1391
$13.91
$13.91

$10.97
$10.97
310,97

$10.97
$10.97
$10.97

$13.60
$13.60
$6.05

$12.98
$12.98
$12.98

$13.60
$13.60
$6.05

$13.32
$13.32
$13.32

$10.01
$7.41
$2.60

$18.84
31521
$13.42

PAGE  89/12
T-550 POEO5/0811 I 171

$43.61
$40.64
£36.19

$33.97
$27,07
$22.47

$34.97
$27.77
$22.97

- $49.07

$34.38
$23.79

$38.59
$33.47
$28.35

$49.07
$34.88
$23.79

$40.32
$33.57
$26.82

$34.34
$24.44
$14.77

$45.83
33537

$28.93



) B&jﬁl}/%ﬁl? B8:52 765423470% LOCAL 274

— PAGE  18/12
04~13-'12 18:37 FROM-Lacal 4157 17654776587 T-B58 PBEP3/BRLL F-101
Sound and Communication
Workers
Skilled $25.51 $9.93 $35.44
Semiskilled $15.31% $9.62 $24.93
Unskilled  $12.76 $5.63 $18.39
Sprinkler Fitters
Skilled $33.69 $16.00 $49.69
Seriskilled $21.90 $14.25 $36.15
Ungkilled  $16.85 $8.10 $24.95
Stonc Masons
Skilled. $27.00 $1332 $40.32
Semiskilled $20.25 $13.32 $33.57
Unskilled  $13.50 $13.32 $26.82
Teamsters Skilled $206.11 $10.67 $36.78
Semiskilled N/A N/A N/A
Unskilled N/A NIA NIA
Technical Engineers
Skilled $25.59 $14.10 $39.69
Sermiskilled N/A N/A N/A
Unskilled N/A N/A N/A
Tile & Marble Setters
Sklled $28.90 $9.56 $38.46
Semiskilled $26.01 $9.56 $35.57
Unskilled  $13.00 $9.56 $22.56
Terrazzo Workers
Skilled $29.50 $9.66 $39.16
Semiskilled $26.55 $9.66 $36.21
Unpskilled  $13.28 $9.66 $22.94
Terrazzo Helpers/Finishers
Skilled $18.92 $5.34 $24.76
Semiskilled $16.22 $5.84 $22.06
Ugekilled  $12.29 $5.84 $18.13
Tile & Maorblc Helper/Finishers
Siilled $192.80 35.30 $25.66
Scmiskilled $17.95 $5.86 £23.81
Unskilled  §12.29 $5 .86 $18.15

Pagc 4 of 8



B4/13/2012 88:52 7654234789

| ) LOCAL 274 PAGE 11717
| EleS* 12 @8:37 FAOM-Local $157 17654776581 T-55¢ FPO@18/0811 F-131

[Add classifications as required by the project]

Definitions:

Slitled: An individual who performs work in 2 classification fisted on the scale of wages. It
shalf be preswined that ap entployee is skilled worker in that clagsifieation, and cntitled 1o receive
compensation at tho skilled rate, unless the workex satisfies all of the criteria fox peing categorized
as & scri-skilled or ungldiied worker.

Semi-skilled: An individual registered in & bona fide apprenticeship Program registered with
ise United States Deparument of Labor, Employment and Trasning Adinistration, Bureall of
Apprenticeship and Training. Apprentices are peid pursuant. to their individually warranted
pereentege for the olassification of work that they perform as sot forth in the apprentice program
standards.

Ungkilled: An individual with less than wwelve months of curnulative experiepce in the
construstion trades and who is not registercd in a bona fide apprenticeship program.

The above definitions shall not apply to workers In the classification of Laborer,

Apprenticeship Programs:

The Wage Committee detepmnines that the common practice in the county Ls for contractors 0
participate i bona fide apprenticeship programs registered with the U.8. Department of Labor,
Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and that the xate of pay for the classifications of labor that
participate in such programs is based in part on & perochisge of the journeyman’s rate (skilled rate
hereiin) dependimg on the jadividual’s progress in the prograso.

Workers engaged in such an apprenticeship program will be penmitted to work ot less than the
predewermined rate set out above for the work they perform. 3uch apprentices must be paid at not
less thun the rate specified in the registered program for the apprentice’s Jeval of progress,
expregsed as a percentage of the journcymen hourly rate which is the ckilled howrly rate in this
wage acale.

Any worker who is not registered or otherwiae employed in a bona fide apptenticeship program

pope 5 0f 0



B84/13/2012 88:52 7654234709 LOCAL 274
PAGE 12/12

B4-13-'12 @8 38 FROM-Lotal 3ihby 17654776087 T-0%8 P@RLl1/e@ll F-191

B Rl Sk

registered with the U.S. Department of Labot, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and has
1welve or moxe months of cumulative expexience in the construction trades shal) be paid st the
skilled wage rate on this wage determination for the classification of work actually performed by
tire worker Tegardless of how the employer classifies such a worker.

Disputea regarding the appropriate classification of workers and the amounts said workers should
be paid may be qubmyjited to the Indiana Departineat of Labor for investigation.

/%yw : ‘ Gﬁ -
Indiaha Staw: AFL-CIO Representative ;at\rimé&;g_cncy :ﬁaprcsentative

Thomes C PPl

ABC Taxpayer Named by Appointing Agoncy
Taxpayer Numed by Cowoty Legislative Date: April 12, 2012
Body

Formnt vodniad Ho3To88

Page G of 6



