04-13-112 08:37 FROM-Local #157

17654776587

T-650 F0006/0011 F-191

COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE

20120204

Date: April 12, 2012

City: Lafayette

County: Tippecanoc

Project Description and Scope:

City of Lafayette

For all Projects from: April 12, 2012 thru July 12, 2012

We the undersigned common construction wage committee, appointed pursuant to Indiana Code 5-16-7 et seq., do hereby fix and determine the following common construction wage

REAVY/HIGHWAY			. مس	704f s
Inssification	Class	Hourly Rate	Fringes	Total:
abestos Workers/	_			m 4 th A A
Aechanical Insulators	Skilled	\$32.34	\$14.69	\$47.03
	Somiskilled	\$18.77	\$8.37	\$27.14
	Unskilled	\$13.71	\$8.10	\$21.81
sbestos Warkers/				
sbostos Abatement	Skilled	N/A	N/A	\$0,00
	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
ilermakers				
	Skilled	\$33.43	\$22.48	\$55.91
	Semiskilled	\$26.74	\$22,48	\$49.22
	Unskilled	\$20.06	\$22.48	\$42.54
ricklayers				
	Skilled	\$27.00	\$13.32	\$40.32
	Semiskilled	\$20.25	\$13.32	\$33.57
	Unskilled	\$13.50	\$13.32	\$26.82
arpenters				
	Skilled	\$25.59	\$14.60	\$40.19
	Semiskilled	\$20.47	\$14.60	\$35.07
	Unskilled	\$15.35	\$14.60	\$29.95
emont Masons				
	Skilled	\$24.95	\$12.98	\$37.93
	Semiskilled	\$19.96	\$12.98	\$32.94
	Unskilled	\$14 97	\$12.98	\$27.95

PAGE 08/12

04-13-12 08:37 FROM-Local #157

Drywall Finishers				
	Skilled	\$23.05	\$10.97	\$34.02
	Semiskilled	\$16.14	\$10.97	\$27.11
	Unskilled	\$11.53	\$10.97	\$22.50
Drywall Installors				
A V A LI LINN WELL AVAIL - I A	Skilled	\$25.59	\$14.10	\$39.69
	Semiskilled	\$23.03	\$14.10	\$37.13
	Unskilled	\$15.35	\$14.10	\$29.45
Electricians				
	Skilled	\$30.83	\$13.81	\$44.64
	Semiskilled	\$18.50	\$13.44	\$31.94
	Unskilled	\$12.33	\$6.72	\$19.05
Elevator Constructors				.
	Skilled	\$41,655	\$27.160	\$68.82
	Semiskilled	\$29.17	\$25.58	\$54.75
	Unskilled	\$22.92	\$23.83	\$46.75
Glaziers				
	Skilled	\$25.86	\$11.45	\$37.31
	Semiskilled	\$18.11	\$9.94	\$28.05
	Unskilled	\$1,2.93	\$8.93	\$21.86
Iron Workers				****
	Skilled	\$27.90	\$18.76	\$46.66
	Semiskilled	\$20.93	\$18.76	\$39.69
	Unskilled	\$16.74	\$18.76	\$35.50
Laborers	Skilled	\$23.62	\$11.86	\$35.48
	Semiskilled	\$23.12	\$11.86	\$34. 9 8
	Unskilled	\$22.62	\$11.86	\$34.48
Mechanical Insulators				
	Skilled	\$32.34	\$14.69	\$47.03
	Semiskilled	\$18.77	\$8.37	\$27,14
	Unskilled	\$13.71	\$8.10	\$21,81
Millwrights			4 ==	
	Skilled	\$26.12	\$16.00	\$42.12
	Semiskilled	\$20.90	\$16.00	\$36.90
	Unskilled	\$15.67	\$16.00	\$31.67

3/201:	2 08:52	7654234709		LOCAL 274		PAGE 09/
04-1	3-12 08:37	FROM-Local #157	1	7654776587	T-650	P0008/0011 F 191
(Operating En	_	*** MA	#12 01	\$43.61	
		Skilled	\$29.70	\$13.91	\$43.61 \$40.64	
		Semiskilled		\$13.91	\$36.19	
		Unskilled	\$22.28	\$13.91	350.17	
	Painters/Brus	ih/Roll		_	0 04	
		Skilled	\$23.00	\$10.97	\$33.97	
		Semiskilled		\$10.97	\$27,07	
		Unskilled	\$11.50	\$10.97	\$22.47	
	Painters/Spra	y/Sandblast				
		Skilled	\$24.00	\$10.97	\$34.97	
		Semiskilled	\$16.80	\$10.97	\$27.77	
		Unskilled	\$12.00	\$10.97	\$22.97	
	Pipefitters &	Staamfitters				
	i ibettenera et	Skilled	\$35.47	\$13.60	\$49.07	
		Semiskilled		\$13.60	\$34.88	
		Unskilled	\$17.74	\$6.05	\$23.79	
	Plasters					
	x indició	Skilled	\$25.61	\$12.98	\$38.59	
		Semiskilled		\$12.98	\$33.47	
		Unskilled	\$15.37	\$12.98	\$28.35	·
	Plumbers					
	Z Z1ZZZZZZZZZ	Skilled	\$35.47	\$13.60	\$49.07	
		Semiskilled		\$13.60	\$34.88	
		Unskilled	\$17.74	\$6,05	\$23.79	
	Pointer/Caul	lov/Clommaro				
	r offices/Card	Skilled	\$27,00	\$13.32	\$40.32	
		Semiskilled		\$13.32	\$33.57	
		Unskilled	\$13.50	\$13.32	\$26.82	
	Roofers					
•	X OOJEI A	Skilled	\$24.33	\$10.01	\$34.34	
		Semiskilled		\$7.41	\$24,44	
	·	Unskilled	\$12.17	\$2.60	\$14.77	
1	Sheet Motal V	Vorkers				
		Skilled	\$31.01	\$18.84	\$49,83	
		Somiskilled	\$20.16	\$15.21	\$35.37	
		Unskilled	\$15.51	\$13.42	\$28.93	

LOCAL 274

04/13/2012 08:52

7654234709

PAGE 09/12

2012 08:52 7554234	4/85	i	UCAL 274		FAGE
1-13-'12 08:37 FROM-Lou	cal #157	176	54776587	T-650	P0009/0011 F
	43.am				
Sound and Communica	flon				
Workers	Skilled	§25.51	\$9.93	\$35.44	
	**************************************	\$15.31	\$9.62	\$24.93	
	California	\$12.76	\$5.63	\$18.39	
70°44					
Sprinkler Fitters	Skilled	\$33.69	\$16.00	\$49.69	
	Semiskilled	\$21.90	\$14.25	\$36.15	
	Unskilled	\$16.85	\$8.10	\$24.95	
Stone Masons		***********	\$13.32	\$40,32	
	Skilled	\$27.00	\$13.32 \$13.32	\$33.57	
	Semiskilled	\$20.25	\$13.32	\$26.82	
	Unskilled	\$13.50	\$12.22	Mr. Control	
	tus 1	maz 11	\$10.67	\$36.78	
Teamsters	Skilled	\$26.11	N/A	N/A	
	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Unskilled	N/A	14/17	-	
Technical Engineers	marud E	026 60	\$14.10	\$39.69	
	Skilled	\$25.59	N/A	N/A	
	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Unskilled	N/A	14/11		
Tile & Marble Setters	5		#D 56	\$38.46	
	Skilled	\$28.90	\$9.56	\$35,57	
	Semiskilled		\$9.56	\$22.56	
	Unskilled	\$13.00	\$9 .56	முத்து, 50	
Terrazzo Workers		#40 FA	\$9.66	\$ 39.16	
	Skilled	\$29.50	\$9.66	\$36.21	
	Semiskilled Unskilled	\$26.55 \$13.28	\$9.66	\$22.94	
Terrazzo Helpers/Fi	nishers				
A VE A REPORT A STATE OF CO.	Skilled	\$18.92	\$5.84	\$24.76	
	Semiskille	\$16.22	\$5.84	\$22.06	
	Unskilled	\$12.29	\$5,84	\$18.13	
Tile & Marble Help	er/Finish e rs				
Y HE CH TARREGUE LYCKE.	Skilled	\$19.30	\$5.86	\$25.66	
	Scmiskille		\$5,86	\$23.81	
			\$5.86	\$18.15	
	Unskilled	\$12.29	47.0G	0.10.44	

LOCAL 274

04/13/2012 08:52 7654234709

PAGE 10/12

LOCAL 274 17654776587 PAGE 11/12

04-13-'12 08:37 FROM-Local #157

T-650 P0010/0011 F-191

[Add classifications as required by the project]

Definitions:

Skilled: An individual who performs work in a classification listed on the scale of wages. It shall be presumed that an employee is a skilled worker in that classification, and entitled to receive compensation at the skilled rate, unless the worker satisfies all of the criteria for being categorized as a semi-skilled or unskilled worker.

Semi-skilled: An individual registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with the United States Department of Labor, Employment and Training Administration, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. Apprentices are paid pursuant to their individually warranted percentage for the classification of work that they perform as sot forth in the apprentice program standards.

Unskilled: An individual with less than twelve months of cumulative experience in the construction trades and who is not registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program.

The above definitions shall not apply to workers in the classification of Laborer.

Apprenticeship Programs:

The Wage Committee determines that the common practice in the county is for contractors to participate in bona fide apprenticeship programs registered with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and that the rate of pay for the classifications of labor that participate in such programs is based in part on a percentage of the journeyman's rate (skilled rate herein) depending on the individual's progress in the program.

Workers engaged in such an apprenticeship program will be permitted to work at less than the predetermined rate set out above for the work they perform. Such apprentices must be paid at not loss than the rate specified in the registered program for the apprentice's level of progress, expressed as a percentage of the journeymen hourly rate which is the skilled hourly rate in this wage scale.

Any worker who is not registered or otherwise employed in a bona fide apprenticeship program

04-13-112 08:38 FROM-Local #157

17554776587

T-650 P0011/0011 F-191

registered with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and has twelve or more months of cumulative experience in the construction trades shall be paid at the skilled wage rate on this wage determination for the classification of work actually performed by the worker regardless of how the employer classifies such a worker.

Disputes regarding the appropriate classification of workers and the amounts said workers should be paid may be submitted to the Indiana Department of Labor for investigation.

Indiana State AFL-CIO Representative Awarding Agency Representative

ABC Taxpayer Named by Appointing Agoncy

Taxpayer Named by County Legislative Body Date: April 12, 2012

Format updning 8/05/7988